03-31-2004 102708600

SHEET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	menus, c.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Bernhard Fleckenstein Jens-Christian Albrecht Frank Neipel	Friedrich-Alexander-Universitat Erlangen-Nurnberg Scholssplatz 4 91054 Erlangen, Germany
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	日 9 日
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Friedrich-Alexander-Universitat Erlangen-Nurnberg Scholssplatz 4 91054 Erlangen, Germany Additional names/addresses attached 2. Fl. Vos. Fl. No.
Execution Date: 02/18/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	6,177,080
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
San Diego, California 92130	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Stephanie L. Seidman	and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent
Reg. No. 33,779	March 25, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
T	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
p = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 =	

10379347.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

. I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

March 25, 2004

Date of Deposit

Herman

Jennifer L. Sammartin

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

03/30/2004 ECOOPER 00000100 6177080

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

We, BERNHARD FLECKENSTEIN, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schlaifhausen 228, D-91369 Wiesenthau, Germany, JENS-CHRISTIAN ALBRECHT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Gerhart-Hauptmann-Strasse 106, D-90763 Fürth, Germany, and FRANK NEIPEL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Robert-Kochstrasse 18, 91080 Uttenreuth, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to FRIEDRICH-ALEXANDER-UNIVERSITAT ERLANGEN-NURNBERG, a German corporation, with a business address of Schlassplatz 4, 91054 Erlangen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the Letters Patent of the United States Patent No. 6,177,080, Application No. 09/112,248, entitled:

POLYPEPTIDES ENCODED BY KAPOSI SARCOMA-ASSOCIATED HERPES VIRUS THE USE THEREOF IN DIAGNOSIS AND THERAPY

which issued on <u>January 23, 2001</u> and was filed on <u>July 8, 1998</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1-

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 18-02-09

BERNHARD FLECKENSTEIN

WITNESSED:

DATE: 18.02.04

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jugite Bissinger- Zuesta (PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS)

WITNESSED:

DATE: 18.02.04

ISIGNATURE OF WITNESSI

Stefanie Heinemann [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS] DATE: 18.02.04

ENS-CHRESTIAN ALBRECHT

WITNESSED:

DATE: 18.07.04

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Injite Jessinger - Zuesta (PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS)

WITNESSED:

DATE: 18.02.04

ISIGNATURE OF WITNESS)

Stefanie Heinemann [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS] DATE: February 18,2007

WITNESSED:

DATE: February 18, 2004

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

ROLF KAPUST

WITNESSED:

DATE: Fel. 18, 2004 Signature of WITNESS]

E- Bogner
IPRINTED NAME OF WITNESSI

-4-

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0177